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vs St. Edward's

vs Oklahoma Christian
vs #11 Arkansas Tech
Vs #12 St. Mary's

vs Texas A&M Intl.

vs #20 Central Oklahoma

OKLA. PANHANDLE ST.
OKLA. PANHANDLE ST.

COLORADO MINES
SOUTHWESTERN OKLA.
NEWMAN
SOUTHWEST BAPTIST
UT PERMIAN BASIN
UT PERMIAN BASIN
UT PERMIAN BASIN
OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN
OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN

at Texas A&M-Kingsville

at Texas A&M-Kingsville

at Texas A&M-Kingsville
EASTERN NEW MEXICO
EASTERN NEW MEXICO
EASTERN NEW MEXICO

at Okla. Panhandle St.
at Okla. Panhandle St.
at Texas A&M-Commerce

at Texas A&M-Commerce

at Texas A&M-Commerce
CAMERON

CAMERON

CAMERON

at #12 West Texas A&M

at #12 West Texas A&M

at #12 West Texas A&M

2017 Midwestern State Softball
Statistics Summary for Midwestern State (as of Mar 26, 2017)

(All games)

Record: 14-20 Home: 11-6 Away: 2-9 Neutral: 1-5 LSC: 5-13
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Score
4-12
3-5
4-8
4-8
9-1
0-8
2-0
8-4
5-0
2-3
8-0
10-3
3-1
5-3
0-6
0-3
3-2
1-9
1-5
5-6
7-9
6-3
0-11
9-1
12-10
1-7
1-2
2-6
0-4
9-0
4-0
1-3
0-8
8-9

# = Southeastern Okla. Regional Invit.

& = MSU Round Robin
* = Conference game

Player avg slug ob% g ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi bb so sb cs e
Erin Knox .344 490 .429 32 96 15 33 8 (0] 2 15 14 8 (0] (6] 4
Lauren Lindgren .333 .553 .402 34 114 27 38 6 2 5 18 13 9 9 1 0]
Carli Woolsey .311 .505 .345 34 103 12 32 2 (] 6 19 5 19 [¢] 6] 2
Taylor Mordecai .290 .419 .330 33 93 13 27 6 0 2 12 6 22 ] 0 (0]
Taylor Bermudes .255 .368 .319 34 106 14 27 4 1 2 16 9 11 4 2 3
Kelcee Thompson 245 287 31133 94 5 23 4 0O O0 10 3 12 O O 14
Misty Muniz .239 .380 .341 30 71 11 17 1 0 3 11 10 15 (0] 0 6
Amanda Thomas .186 .198 .278 33 86 14 16 1 (0] 0 10 9 8 (0] 6] 2
Kelsey Knox .280 .360 .357 22 50 10 14 1 [¢] 1 10 6 8 [¢] 6] 0
Taylor Brintzenhoff .170 .255 .304 18 47 8 8 1 0 1 2 8 12 ] 0 10
Hannah Springs 161 .258 .278 21 31 7 5 o O 1 3 5 8 (6] (6] 7
Tayler Jerrick .000 .000 .000 11 2 o] [¢] (6] (] (6] (] [¢] 2 (] (6] 2
Peyton Helton .000 .000 .000 23 (6] o] [¢] 6] (0] (6] (] [¢] o] (0] (6] 1
Jennifer Quintero .000 .000 .000 4 [¢] 1 [¢] 6] 0 [¢] 0 [¢] 6] 0] [¢] 0]
Totals 269 .391 .342 34 893 137 240 34 3 23 126 88 134 13 3 51
Opponents .308 .411 .370 34 954 160 294 42 7 14 148 66 115 32 5 38
LOB - Team (213), Opp (248). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (11).

Player era  w-Il app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so avg hr
Erin Knox 3.40 5-7 1311 6 2 O 68.0 67 38 33 22 40 .244 3
Peyton Helton 3.82 6-10 2316 12 2 1 106.1 147 76 58 23 57 .317 6
Tayler Jerrick 491 2-2 8 4 1 0 O 25.2 38 24 18 8 11 .325 5
Kelsey Knox 8.11 1-1 5 3 1 0 0 19.0 42 22 22 13 7 .424 0
Totals 4.19 14-20 34 3420 5 1 219.0 294 160 131 66 115 .308 14
Opponents 3.29 20-14 34 3419 6 4 217.1 240 137 102 88 134 .269 23
PB - Team (5), A. Thomas 5, Opp (3).

Score by innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Total

Midwestern State 18 17 16 25 22 28 11 O 137

Opponents 18 29 19 21 27 22 21 3 160

Win-loss breakouts: Day 10-14; Night 4-6; vs Left 1-2; vs Right 13-18;
1-run games 1-4; 2-run games 4-3; 5+run games 6-7; Extra inns 1-2; Shutouts 5-6.
Current streak: Lost 3; Longest winning streak: 4; Longest losing streak: 4.
Attendance: Home 2560 (avg 213); Away 3374 (avg 198); Total 5934 (avg 204).



